504164692 01/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4211369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLUEPRINTER APS	11/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13501138
Application Number:	15213990
Application Number:	14428939
Application Number:	14768320
Application Number:	14890861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443 **Email:** ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1:3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35Address Line 2:INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLUEPRINTER ASSIGNMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIA CHURCH DIERKER
SIGNATURE:	/Julia Church Dierker, Reg. No. 33368/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017
	•

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 040859 FRAME: 0446

504164692

source=Blueprinter Patent Assignment - final signed with date#page1.tif
source=Blueprinter Patent Assignment - final signed with date#page2.tif
source=Blueprinter Patent Assignment - final signed with date#page3.tif
source=Blueprinter Patent Assignment - final signed with date#page4.tif
source=Blueprinter Patent Assignment - final signed with date#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

BLUEPRINTER APS TO HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.

This is a patent and patent application assignment (the "Assignment") by and between the below parties with an effective date as of November 2θ , 2016.

WHEREAS, **BLUEPRINTER APS**, a company formed under the laws of Denmark, with its principal place of business at **Nørrebrogade 14b**, **3**, **DK-2200 Copenhagen N**, **Denmark**, is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Schedule A, and all corresponding patent applications and patents filed or granted thereon in any country of the world;

WHEREAS, Blueprinter ApS was declared bankrupt on September 1, 2016, and Nicolai Dyhr was appointed trustee of Blueprinter ApS in Bankruptcy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

WHEREAS, HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a limited partnership established under the laws of the State of Texas and having a principle place of business at 11445 Compaq Center Drive West, Houston, Texas 77070, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the patents and patent applications identified in the Schedule A and all corresponding patent applications and patents filed or granted thereon in any country of the world; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows.

Assignor assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest, including, without limitation, the right of priority, in the patents and patent applications identified in the Schedule A, and the inventions and improvements set forth therein, including any corresponding patent applications, including, without limitation, provisional applications, priority applications, and patents filed or granted in any country of the world, and also including any continuations, continuations-in-part (CIP's), divisionals, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions thereof (collectively referred to as "Patents"). Assignee shall have the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present, and future infringement and collect all past, present, and future royalties, damages, or other income relating to such Patents.

In connection with the foregoing, Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate empowered officials in jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Patents to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's right, title and interest therein, and to issue to Assignee all letters patent and other items referred to above which may issue with respect to the Patents in and outside the United States.

IN WITINESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives. Each such authorized representative hereby declares that all statements made herein of his or her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Codes and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patents related thereto.

Blueprinter ApS in Bankruptcy	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
	By: HPQ Holdings, L.L.C., its General Partner
Ву:	By: <u>[2041] ()</u> () ()
Nicolai Dyhr Advokal (H) Philip Heymans Allé 7 Nicolai DyhrBox 191 - 2900 Hellerup Tit. 3334 4000 - Fax 3334 4001 Horten Advokatpartnerselskeb	Robert D. Wasson
Trustee	Chief Patent Counsel
Date: November 28.	Date: 28 Nov. 2016

Schedule A - Patents and Patent Applications

Family	Country	Application	Publication	Patent	olit
<u>0</u>	Filed	Number	Number	Number	
1	PCT	PCT/EP2010/065230	WO 2011/045291		Three-dimensional printer
1	BR	1120120088378			Three-dimensional printer
н	5	2808937	CA2808937A1		Three-dimensional printer
=	S	201080046027.4		CN102596544B	3D printer
	EP	10771388.5		EP2488347B1	Three-dimensional printer and method for creating a three-dimensional model
1	Б	13190959.0	EP2700491A3		Three-dimensional printer
-	2	3465/CHENP/2012	IN07/2014		Three-dimensional printer
-	=	219093			Three-dimensional printer
н	4	2012-533603		JP5697676B	3D printer
-	d.	2015-024091		JP5951054B	
-	쯌	10-2012-7012134			
-	2	2012119566		RU2552994	Three-dimensional printer
1	⊋	2015114565			Three-dimensional printer
-	Sn	13/501,138		US9421715	Three-dimensional printer
-	Sn	15/213,990	US20160325492		Three-dimensional printer
2	7	PCT/EP2013/069275	WO 2014/044676		Power feed mechanism for a three-dimensional printer
2	5	201380048480.2	CN104837607A		Power feed mechanism for three-dimensional printer
7	G	13765991.8	EP2897782A1		Power feed mechanism for a three-dimensional printer
2	Sn	14/428,939	US20150224712		Power feed mechanism for a three-dimensional printer

Continued on next page

Schedule A - Patents and Patent Applications (continued)

Family ID	Country Filed	Application Number	Publication Number	Patent Number	Title	
6	ਪੂਰ	PCT/EP2014/053415	WO 2014/128255		Three-dimensional printer	
8	8	14706297.0	EP2958751A1		Three-dimensional printer	
m	Sn	14/768,320	US20160009028		Three-dimensional printer	
4	PCT	PCT/EP2014/059586	WO 2014/184117		Three-dimensional printer with cooled protective sheet separator	
4	EP	14725404.9	EP2996965A1		Three-dimensional printer with cooled protective sheet separator	
4	ns	14/890,861	US20160082669		Three-dimensional printer with cooled protective sheet separator	

SØ- OG HANDELSRETTEN

Amaliegade 35, 2, sal, 1256 København K Tlf.: 99 68 46 20 E-mail: Insolvens@shret.dk Hjemmeside: www.shret.dk



CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that attorney at law

Advokat Nicolai Christen Dyhr Philip Heymans Allé 7 2900 Hellerup

is trustee in the Bankruptcy Estate

Blueprinter ApS CVR32365590 Esromgade 15, 1 2200 København N

Bankruptcy claimed 1. september 2016.

and as such authorized to act with binding effect in all matters relating to the estate, cf. Section 110 of the Danish Bankruptcy Act.

Mirza Bijedic

K006.

PATENT REEL: 040859 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 01/05/2017